BS88 LV Fuse Links & Holders
Catalogue 2009
Blue
Dot
Jonathan Hewitt
JJH
Ferraz Shawmut
Powerful presence of the world’s leader on the circuit protection market Ferraz

  Voltage Rating Catalog BS Standard  IEC Standard BS Type Ref Std.
 (V) (A)  Number Reference Reference  Pack.
  2 BNIT42V2 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A1 10
  4 BNIT42V4 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A1 10
  6 BNIT42V6 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A1 10
  10 BNIT42V10 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A1 10
  16 BNIT42V16 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A1 10
  20 BNIT42V20 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A1 10
  25 BNIT42V25 BS88-1 IEC60269-1 A1 10
  32 BNIT42V32 BS88-1 IEC60269-1 A1 10
  25 BNIT42V20M25 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A1 10
  32 BNIT42V20M32 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A1 10
  2 BTIA42V2 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A2C 10
  4 BTIA42V4 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A2C 10
  6 BTIA42V6 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A2C 10
  10 BTIA42V10 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A2C 10
  16 BTIA42V16 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A2C 10
  20 BTIA42V20 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A2C 10
  25 BTIA42V25 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A2C 10
  32 BTIA42V32 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A2C 10
  40 BTIA42V32M40 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A2 10
  50 BTIA42V32M50 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A2 10
  63 BTIA42V32M63 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A2 10
  40 BTIS42V40 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A3C 10
  50 BTIS42V50 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A3C 10
  63 BTIS42V63 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A3C 10
  80 BTIS42V80 BS88-1 IEC60269-1 A3 10
  100 BTIS42V100 BS88-1 IEC60269-1 A3 10
  80 BTIS42V63M80 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A3 10
  100 BTIS42V63M100 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A3 10
  32 BTCP42V32 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A4C 5
  40 BTCP42V40 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A4C 5
  50 BTCP42V50 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A4C 5
  63 BTCP42V63 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A4C 5
  80 BTCP42V80 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A4C 5
  100 BTCP42V100 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A4C 5
  125 BTCP42V100M125 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A4 5
  160 BTCP42V100M160 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A4 5
  200 BTCP42V100M200 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A4 5
  125 BTFP42V125 BS88-1 IEC60269-1 A4X 5
  160 BTFP42V160 BS88-1 IEC60269-1 A4X 5
  200 BTFP42V200 BS88-1 IEC60269-1 A4X 5
  250 BTFP42V200M250 BS88-1 IEC60269-1 A4X 5
  315 BTFP42V200M315 BS88-1 IEC60269-1 A4X 5
Rated Voltage: 415V ac
Breaking Capacity: 80kA
4
1

u
se
 L
in
ks
 (
B
 &
 C
-T
yp
e)
6
Central Bolted Tag Fuse Links (B & C-Type)
Reference data
  32 BTBC42V32 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 B1C 10
  40 BTBC42V40 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 B1C 10
  50 BTBC42V50 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 B1C 10
  63 BTBC42V63 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 B1C 10
  80 BTC42V80 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 B1C 5
  100 BTC42V100 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 B1C 5
  125 BTC42V100M125 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 B1 5
  160 BTC42V100M160 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 B1 5
  200 BTC42V100M200 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 B1 5
  125 BTF42V125 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 B2C 5
  160 BTF42V160 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 B2C 5
  200 BTF42V200 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 B2C 5
  250 BTF42V200M250 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 B2 1
  315 BTF42V200M315 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 B2 1
  250 BTKF42V250 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 B3 1
  315 BTKF42V315 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 B3 1
  400 BTKF42V315M400 BS88-1 IEC60269-1 B3 1
  250 BTKM42V250 BS88-1 IEC60269-1 B3X 1
  315 BTKM42V315 BS88-1 IEC60269-1 B3X 1
  355 BTMF42V355 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 B4 1
  400 BTMF42V400 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 B4 1
  355 BTM42V355 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 C1 1
  400 BTM42V400 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 C1 1
  450 BTTM42V450 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 C2 1
  500 BTTM42V500 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 C2 1
  560 BTTM42V560 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 C2 1
  630 BTTM42V630 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 C2 1
  670 BTLM42V670 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 C3 1
  710 BTLM42V710 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 C3 1
  750 BTLM42V750 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 C3 1
  800 BTLM42V800 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 C3 1
   Voltage Rating Catalog BS Standard  IEC Standard BS Type Ref Std.
 (V) (A)  Number Reference Reference  Pack.
Rated Voltage: 415V ac
Breaking Capacity: 80kA

p
e)
10
Curves Set F Type
Reference data
  2 BNS42V2 BS88-6 IEC60269-2 F1 10
  4 BNS42V4 BS88-6 IEC60269-2 F1 10
  6 BNS42V6 BS88-6 IEC60269-2 F1 10
  10 BNS42V10 BS88-6 IEC60269-2 F1 10
  16 BNS42V16 BS88-6 IEC60269-2 F1 10
  20 BNS42V20 BS88-6 IEC60269-2 F1 10
  25 BNS42V25 BS88-6 IEC60269-2 F1 10
  32 BNS42V32 BS88-6 IEC60269-2 F1 10
  25 BNS42V20M25 BS88-6 IEC60269-2 F1 10
  32 BNS42V20M32 BS88-6 IEC60269-2 F1 10
  10 BES42V10 BS88-6 IEC60269-2 F2 10
  16 BES42V16 BS88-6 IEC60269-2 F2 10
  20 BES42V20 BS88-6 IEC60269-2 F2 10
  25 BES42V25 BS88-6 IEC60269-2 F2 10
  32 BES42V32 BS88-6 IEC60269-2 F2 10
  40 BES42V40 BS88-6 IEC60269-2 F2 10
  50 BES42V50 BS88-6 IEC60269-2 F2 10
  63 BES42V63 BS88-6 IEC60269-2 F2 10
Dimensions
 BS Ref  Fuse  Current Rating    Dimensions (mm)
  Type (A) A max B max D max E max  F nom N nom
 F1 BNS 2,4,6,10,16,20,25,32,20M25,20M32 35.5 13.5 61.0 12.7 0.8 3.5

 /
 6
9
0
V
 a
c
14
Offset Bolted Tag Fuse Links (A-type)
Reference data
 Voltage Rating Catalog BS Standard  IEC Standard BS Type Ref Std.
 (V) (A)  Number Reference Reference  Pack
  2 BNIT55V2 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A1 10
  4 BNIT55V4 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A1 10
  6 BNIT55V6 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A1 10
  10 BTIS69V10 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A3 10
  16 BTIS69V16 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A3 10
  20 BTIS69V20 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A3 10
  25 BTIS69V25 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A3 10
  32 BTIS69V32 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A3 10
  36 BTIS69V36 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A3 10
  40 BTIS69V40 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A3 10
  50 BTIS69V50 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A3 10
  63 BTIS69V63 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A3 10
  40 BTIS69V32M40 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A3 10
  50 BTIS69V32M50 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A3 10
  63 BTIS69V32M63 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A3 10
  10 BTCP69V10 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A4C 5
  16 BTCP69V16 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A4C 5
  20 BTCP69V20 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A4C 5
  25 BTCP69V25 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A4C 5
  32 BTCP69V32 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A4C 5
  36 BTCP69V36 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A4C 5
  40 BTCP69V40 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A4C 5
  50 BTCP69V50 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A4C 5
  63 BTCP69V63 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A4C 5
  80 BTCP69V80 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A4 5
  100 BTCP69V100 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A4 5
  80 BTCP69V63M80 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A4 5
  100 BTCP69V63M100 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 A4 5
Rated Voltage: 550V ac / 690V ac
Breaking Capacity: 80kA
5
5

 &
 C
-T
yp
e)
 -
6
9
0
V
 a
c
16
Central Bolted Tag Fuse Links (B & C-Type)
Reference data
  50 BTC69V50 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 B1 5
  63 BTC69V63 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 B1 5
  80 BTC69V80 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 B1 5
  100 BTC69V100 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 B1 5
  80 BTC69V63M80 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 B1 5
  100 BTC69V63M100 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 B1 5
  125 BTF69V125 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 B2 5
  160 BTF69V160 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 B2 5
  200 BTF69V200 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 B2 5
  160 BTF69V125M160 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 B2 1
  200 BTF69V125M200 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 B2 1
  250 BTMF69V250 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 B4 1
  315 BTMF69V315 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 B4 1
  355 BTMF69V355 BS88-1 IEC60269-2 B4 1
  400 BTMF69V400 BS88-1 IEC60269-1 B4 1
 690 400 BTMF69V315M400 BS88-1 IEC60269-1 B4 1
  250 BTM69V250 BS88-2 IEC60269-1 C1 1
  315 BTM69V315 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 C1 1
  355 BTM69V355 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 C1 1
  400 BTM69V400 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 C1 1
  450 BTTM69V450 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 C2 1
  500 BTTM69V500 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 C2 1
  560 BTTM69V560 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 C2 1
  630 BTTM69V630 BS88-2 IEC60269-2 C2 1
 Voltage Rating Catalog BS Standard  IEC Standard BS Type Ref Std.
 (V) (A)  Number Reference Reference  Pack
Rated Voltage: 690V ac
Breaking Capacity: 80kA

Ty
p
e)
- 5
5
0
V
 a
c
20
Curves set for F-Type
Reference data
  2 BNS55V2 BS88-6 IEC60269-2 F1 10
  4 BNS55V4 BS88-6 IEC60269-2 F1 10
  6 BNS55V6 BS88-6 IEC60269-2 F1 10
  10 BES55V10 BS88-6 IEC60269-2 F2 10
  16 BES55V16 BS88-6 IEC60269-2 F2 10
  20 BES55V20 BS88-6 IEC60269-2 F2 10
  25 BES55V25 BS88-6 IEC60269-2 F2 10
  32 BES55V32 BS88-6 IEC60269-2 F2 10
  36 BES55V36 BS88-6 IEC60269-2 F2 10
Dimensions
 BS Ref  Fuse  Current Rating    Dimensions (mm)
  Type (A) A max B max D max E max  F nom N nom
 F1 BNS 2,4,6 35.5 13.5 61.0 12.7 0.8 3.5

Approvals
Comparison chart for BS88 LV Fuse links
Ferraz Shawmut Numbering System
BS88 LV Industrial fuse links
General Purpose Application
B TIS 69V xxx B TIA 42V xxMxx
 BS88  Part Number  Rated Voltage  Current Rating
   (690V AC)
 BS88  Part Number  Rated Voltage  Current Rating
   (415V AC)
 Competitors  FERRAZ SHAWMUT Ratings
This list is intended for guidance only. Ferraz Shawmut do not guarantee identical performance for the comparative types.
It is essential that the performance characteristics / dimensions are checked to ensure compatibility
 NS-415 V  -- BNS42Vxx 2 - 32A
 -- NSD-550V BNS55Vxx 2 - 6A
 ES-415V -- BES42Vxx 10 - 63A
 -- ESD-550V BES55Vxx 10 - 36A
 NIT-415V -- BNIT42Vxx 2 - 32A
 -- NITD-550V BNIT55Vxx 2 - 6A
 TSA-415V -- BTIA42Vxx 2 - 32A
 TSS-415V -- BTIS42Vxx 40 - 63A
 TSDS-415V -- BTIS42Vxxx 80 - 100A
 TSD-415V -- BTCP42Vxxx 32 - 100A
 TSFP-415V DEO-415V BTFP42Vxxx 125 - 200A
 TSDC-415V CD-415V BTC42Vxxx 80 - 100A
 TSF-415V DD-415V BTF42Vxxx 125 - 200A
 TSK-415V ED-415V BTKF42Vxxx 250 - 315A
 -- EFS-415V BTKM42Vxxx 250 - 315A
 TSM-415V EF-415V BTM42Vxxx 355 - 400A
 TSMS-415V -- BTMF42Vxxx 355 - 400A
 TST / TSL-415V -- BTTM42Vxxx 450 - 630A
 TSL-415V -- BTLM42Vxxx 670 - 800A
 -- AAO-550V
 -- BAO-550V BTIS69Vxx 10 - 63A
 TIS-660V --
 -- CEO-550V
 -- OSD-550V BTCP69Vxxx 10 - 100A
 TCP-660V L14-690V
 -- BD-550V
 TC-660V LO9-690V
 TF-660V M09-690V BTF69Vxxx 125 - 200A
 TKF-660V NO9/PO9-690V BTMF69Vxxx 250 - 400A
 TM-660 P11-690V BTM69Vxxx 250 - 400A
 -- FF-550V
 TTM R11-690V
BTC69Vxxx 50 - 100A
BTTM69Vxxx 450 - 630A